
                                 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

- Notice - 
County Clerk / Recorder Department 

2020 Office Closures  
 

County holidays / closure dates listed below will result in the closure of the County Clerk 
/ Recorder Department. Call (209) 525-5279 for recordation admittance to the Recorder 
Unit through 10 a.m. on • dates. Please arrange your business transactions with the 
County Clerk / Recorder Department accordingly.  
 
 

Wed. January 1, 2020 Wed. November 11, 2020 

Mon.  January 20, 2020 Thurs. November 26, 2020 

Mon. February 17, 2020 Fri.  November 27, 2020 

Mon. May 25, 2020 Thurs. December 24, 2020  

Fri.  July 3, 2020 Fri.  December 25, 2020 

Mon. September 7, 2020  

 

OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER  
 

DONNA LINDER    
County Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters &  

Commissioner of Civil Marriage 
 

COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DIVISIONS:  
Clerk:  PO Box 1670, Modesto, CA 95353 

Telephone: 209.525.5260 
Facsimile:  209.525-5804 

Recorder:  PO Box 1008, Modesto, CA  95353 
Telephone:  209.525.5270 
Facsimile:  209.525-5804 
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